NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL

As of September 30, 2015

FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH

Cash in Bank Local Currency CA
Cash in Bank Local Currency S5A
Cash in Bank Local Currency TD
Cash in Bank Foreign Currency 5A
Cash in Bank Foreign Currency TD
Cash Collecting Officer
Cash Disbursing Officer
Petty Cash Officer
Payroll Fund

RECEIVABLES
Accounts Receivables
Due from Officers & Employees
Loans Receivable
Due from National Treasury
Due from NGAs
Due from GOCCs
Due from LGUs
Due from Central Office
Due from Regional Offices
Due from Other Funds
Receivable - Disallowance/Charges
Advances to Officers & Employees
Rent/Lease Receivables
Other Receivables
Total

Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

INVENTORIES
Merchandise Inventory
Allowance for Inventory Variance
Merchandise [ sentory, Net
Office Supplies inventory
Gasoline, Cil & Lubricants
Other Supplies Inventory
Spare Parts Inventory
Contruction Materials Inventory

PREPAYMENTS
Prepaid Rent
Deposit on Letters of Credit
Advances to Contractors
Deferred Charges
Other Prepaid Expenses

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Guaranty Deposits

1,121,572,428.34
378,973,895.75
378,604,162.43
39,158,809.15
15,321,601.67
16,694,870.24
3,111,358.02
1,848,213.51

20,456,586,860.72
11,848,021.73
(85,059,289.77)
805,523,087.75
13,457,719,380.66
138,198,434.39
1,801,686,116.18
49,578,824 91
19,794,167.05
10,505,593.02

264,461,706.95

36,930,842,503.59
906,439,180.87

61,084,532.18
93,179.20
60,991,352.98
46,473,977.24
4,157,702.62
241,438.00
47,229.25

7,547,861.18
197,087.86
436,500,006.01
(120,614.60}
5,233,333.66

22,700,178.30

1,855,285,339.12

36,024,403,722.72

111,911,700.08

449,357,674.11

Cther Current Assets (218,260,138.73) (195,559,861.43)

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 38,345,358,474.60
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NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
CONSOLIDATED BAIANCE SHEET - FINAL
As of September 33, 2015

FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPEFATING BUDGET

NON CURRENT ASSETS
INVESTMENTS

Investment in Stocks
Investment in Bonds

Other Investment & Matketabkle Securities - CE Casecnan

Other Investment & Matketable Securities

PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT

Land

Land Improvements

Less: Accumulated Depreciation - Land Impr't

Construction in Progress - Agency Assets

Office Buildings
Less: Accumul2+ed Depreciation - Office Bldgs

Other Structures
Less: Accumulated Deprec.ation - Other Structures

Office Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Office Equipment

Furnitures and Fixtures

Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Furniture & Fixtures

IT Equipment and Software
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- [T Equipment

Library Books
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Library Books

Machineries
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Machineries

Agricultural, Fishery and Forestry Equipment
Less: Accumi:ieted Depreciation- Agri., Fishery

Communication Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Comm. Equipment

Construction and Heavy Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Cons. & Heavy

Firefighting Equipment and Accessories
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Firefighting Equip.

Medical, Dental & Laboratory Equipments

Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Med.,Denta!l Equip.

iilitary and Police Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Military & Police

Sports Equipment

11,207,000.00

1,600.00°

60,854,379,562.97
15,800.00

17,723,661,257.29
13,106,151,982.61

1,198,861,659.55
244,677,455.09

309,976,330.47
66,401,711.12

58,052,683.64
63,648,633.85

91,664,969.47

19,436,282.65

68,906,187.06
35,354,700.44

328,720.43
50,691.04

334,504,952.93
214,036,513.46

908,900.50
655,917.45

47,636,307.67
21,768,604.06

344,748,924.09
289,443,879.18

7,180,056.25
5,027,514.71

750,587.00
475,788.06

2,234,297.80
941,450.18

63,367.75

60,905,604,062.97

5,623,920,557.89

4,617,509,274.68

862,142,976.34

954,184,204.46

243,574,619.35

34,404,049.79

72,228,686.82

33,551,486.62

278,029.39

120,468,439.47

252,983.05

25,867,803.61

55,305,044.90

2,152,541.54

274,797.94

1,292,847.62
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NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL
As of September 30, 2015

FUND 501 - CORFORATE OPERATING BUDGET

Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Sports Equip.

Technical and Scientific Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Tech. & Scientific

Other Machineries and Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Other Machineries

Motor Vehicles
Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Mator Vehicles

Watercrafts
Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Watercrafts

Cther Transportation Equipment
Less; Accumulated Depreclation-Other Transpo.

Other Proper.. Plant and Equipment
Less: Accumulaied Depreciation-Other PPE

Roads, Highways & Bridges
Artesian Wells, Reservoirs, Pumping Stations & Conduits
Irrigation, Canals and Laterals
C!P - Roads, Highways and Bridges
CIP - Artesian Wells, Res, Pmpg Stations & Conduits
CIP - Irrigation, Canals and Laterals
CIP - Other Public Infrastructures
CIP - Reforestation - Upland
Work/Other Animals
Other Assets
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS

31,021.44

167,848,818.89
46,254,110.96

134,975,630.65
62,892,291.08

208,926,995.51
133,476,057.60

2,839,565.00
599,619.60

13,838,351.82
10,250,172.71

563,130,086.90
512,416,257.23

32,346.31

121,594,707.93

72,083,339.57

75,450,937.51

2,239,945.40

3,588,179.11

50,713,789.67

185,824,041.81
85,578,367.31
8,052,004,995.25
40,000,792.48
6,130,000.00
10,730,684,190.49
157,050,769.81
22,948,471.44
547,908.90
345,716,504.43

93,509,201,734.26

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payable Accounts
Accounts P, ebles
Notes Payables
Due to Officers & Emplovees

Inter-Agency Payables
Due to National Treasury
Due to BIR
Due to GSIS
Due to Pag-lbig
Due to PHILHEALTH
Due to Other NGAs
Due to Other GOCCs
Due to LGUs
Due to Central Office
Due to Regional Office
Due to Other Funds

131,854,600,208.88

1,720,845,399.17
128,022.47

22,601,102.38 1,743,574,524.02

61,195,316,295.00
67,393,908.76
24,938,056.81
7,370,991.23
5,154,292.57
13,100,283,543.43
149,891,420.98
7,381,615.10
1,929,629,422.76
2,131,184.86

213,252,880.90 76,702,743,712.40
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NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL
As of September 30, 2015

FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

Other Liabilities Accounts
Guaranty Deposit Payable
Performance/Bidders Bond Payables
Other Payables

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Loans Payable - Domestic
Loans Payable - Foreign
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred Credit

Deferred Credits {ISF)

Deferred Credits {PA/CIS/CIP)

Other Deferred Credits
TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY

Government Equity

Capital Stock

Retained Earnings

Income & Expense Summary
TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Certified Correct:

NOE&I V. VILLANUEVA
Acting Manager, Accounting Division

131,154,776.42
30,882,646.41
1,292,501,553.46

1,130,464,170.63

79,738,819,829.88

11,235,086,475.21
271,254,058.75
11,506,340,533.96

13,837,659,573.79
5,168,505,272.14
1,673,507,196.14

20,679,672,042.07

111,924,832,405.90

22,476,076,479.61

5,559,191,864.58
(12,895,112,077.88)

4,789,611,536.65

19,929,767,802.96
131,854,600,208.88

Noted:

/wﬂﬁpl;. MORALES
Acting Manager. Financial Management Department
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