# NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL As of September 30, 2015

### FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

_	_	_			_
	c	•	_	•	•

**TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS** 

CURRENT ASSETS		
CASH		
Cash in Bank Local Currency CA	1,121,572,428.34	
Cash in Bank Local Currency SA	378,973,895.75	
Cash in Bank Local Currency TD	378,604,162.43	
Cash in Bank Foreign Currency SA	-	
Cash in Bank Foreign Currency TD	39,158,809.15	
Cash Collecting Officer	15,321,601.67	
Cash Disbursing Officer	16,694,870.24	
Petty Cash Officer	3,111,358.02	
Payroll Fund	1,848,213.51	1,955,285,339.12
1 ayron 7 una	1,040,213.31	1,000,200,000.12
RECEIVABLES		
Accounts Receivables	20,456,586,860.72	
Due from Officers & Employees	11,848,021.73	
Loans Receivable	-	
Due from National Treasury	(85,059,289.77)	
Due from NGAs	805,523,087.75	
Due from GOCCs	13,457,719,380.66	
Due from LGUs	138,198,434.39	
Due from Central Office	-	
Due from Regional Offices	1,801,686,116.18	
Due from Other Funds	49,578,824.91	
Receivable - Disallowance/Charges	19,794,167.05	
Advances to Officers & Employees	10,505,593.02	
Rent/Lease Receivables	-	
Other Receivables	201 404 200 00	
Other receivables	264,461,706.95	
Total	36,930,842,903.59	
		36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts	36,930,842,903.59	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts INVENTORIES	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES  Merchandise Inventory  Allowance for Inventory Variance	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Inventory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00	36,024,403,722.72
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Inventory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62	36,024,403,722.72 111,911,700.09
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Resentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors Deferred Charges	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	111,911,700.09
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors Deferred Charges	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	111,911,700.09
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Inventory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors Deferred Charges Other Prepaid Expenses	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	111,911,700.09
Total Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts  INVENTORIES Merchandise Inventory Allowance for Inventory Variance Merchandise Expentory, Net Office Supplies Inventory Gasoline, Oil & Lubricants Other Supplies Inventory Spare Parts Inventory Contruction Materials Inventory  PREPAYMENTS Prepaid Rent Deposit on Letters of Credit Advances to Contractors Deferred Charges Other Prepaid Expenses  OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	36,930,842,903.59 906,439,180.87 61,084,532.18 93,179.20 60,991,352.98 46,473,977.24 4,157,702.62 241,438.00 47,229.25 	111,911,700.09

38,345,398,474.60

## NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL As of September 30, 2015

# FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET

NON CURRENT ASSETS		
INVESTMENTS Investment in Stocks	11,207,000.00	
Investment in Bonds	1,600.00	
Other Investment & Matketable Securities - CE Casecnan	60,894,379,562.97	
Other Investment & Matketable Securities	15,900.00	60,905,604,062.97
PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT		
Land		5,623,920,597.89
Land Improvements	17,723,661,257.29	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - Land Impr't	13,106,151,982.61	4,617,509,274.68
Construction in Progress - Agency Assets		862,142,976.34
Office Buildings	1,198,861,659.55	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - Office Bldgs	244,677,455.09	954,184,204.46
Other Structures	309,976,330.47	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - Other Structures	66,401,711.12	243,574,619.35
Office Equipment	98,052,683.64	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Office Equipment	63,648,633.85	34,404,049.79
east. Accommissed Depreciation office Equipment	05/040/055.05	5 1,10 1,0 15.75
Furnitures and Fixtures	91,664,969.47	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Furniture & Fixtures	19,436,282.65	72,228,686.82
IT Equipment and Software	68,906,187.06	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- IT Equipment	35,354,700.44	33,551,486.62
Library Books	328,720.43	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Library Books	50,691.04	278,029.39
•	•	•
Machineries	334,504,952.93	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Machineries	214,036,513.46	120,468,439.47
Agricultural, Fishery and Forestry Equipment	908,900.50	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Agri., Fishery	655,917.45	252,983.05
Communication Equipment	47,636,407.67	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Comm. Equipment	21,768,604.06	25,867,803.61
Construction and Heavy Equipment	344,748,924.09	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Cons. & Heavy	289,443,879.19	55,305,044.90
Firefighting Equipment and Accessories	7,180,056.25	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Firefighting Equip.	5,027,514.71	2,152,541.54
Medical, Dental & Laboratory Equipments	750,587.00	<b></b>
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Med., Dental Equip.	475,789.06	274,797.94
Military and Police Equipment	2,234,297.80	
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Military & Police	941,450.18	1,292,847.62
Sports Equipment	63,367.75	

## NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL As of September 30, 2015

## **FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET**

Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Sports Equip.	31,021.44	32,346.31
Technical and Scientific Equipment Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Tech. & Scientific	167,848,818.89 46,254,110.96	121,594,707.93
Other Machineries and Equipment Less: Accumulated Depreciation- Other Machineries	134,975,630.65 62,892,291.08	72,083,339.57
Motor Vehicles Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Motor Vehicles	208,926,995.51 133,476,057.60	75,450,937.91
Watercrafts Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Watercrafts	2,839,565.00 599,619.60	2,239,945.40
Other Transportation Equipment Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Other Transpo.	13,838,351.82 10,250,172.71	3,588,179.11
Other Property: Plant and Equipment Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Other PPE	563,130,086.90 512,416,297.23	50,713,789.67
Roads, Highways & Bridges Artesian Wells, Reservoirs, Pumping Stations & Conduits Irrigation, Canals and Laterals CIP - Roads, Highways and Bridges CIP - Artesian Wells, Res, Pmpg Stations & Conduits CIP - Irrigation, Canals and Laterals CIP - Other Public Infrastructures CIP - Reforestation - Upland Work/Other Animals Other Assets TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  TOTAL ASSETS  LIABILITIES  CURRENT LIABILITIES Payable Accounts Accounts Payables	1.720.845.399.17	185,824,041.81 89,578,367.31 8,052,004,995.25 40,000,792.48 6,130,000.00 10,730,684,190.49 157,050,769.81 22,948,471.44 547,908.90 345,716,504.43 93,509,201,734.26 131,854,600,208.88
Accounts Payables Notes Payables Due to Officers & Employees  Inter-Agency Payables Due to National Treasury Due to BiR Due to GSIS Due to Pag-Ibig Due to PHILHEALTH Due to Other NGAs Due to Other GOCCs Due to LGUs Due to Regional Office Due to Regional Office	1,720,845,399.17 128,022.47 22,601,102.38 61,195,316,295.00 67,393,908.76 24,938,056.81 7,370,991.23 5,154,292.57 13,100,283,543.43 149,891,420.98 7,381,615.10 1,929,629,422.76 2,131,184.86	1,743,574,524.02
Due to Other Funds	213,252,980.90	76,702,743,712.40

## NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - FINAL As of September 30, 2015

### **FUND 501 - CORPORATE OPERATING BUDGET**

Other Liabilities Accounts		
Guaranty Deposit Payable	131,154,776.42	
Performance/Bidders Bond Payables	30,882,646.41	
Other Payables	1,130,464,170.63	1,292,501,593.46
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES	·	79,738,819,829.88
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Loans Payable - Domestic	11,235,086,475.21	
Loans Payable - Foreign	271,254,058.75	
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		11,506,340,533.96
Deferred Credit	-	
Deferred Credits (ISF)	13,837,659,573.79	
Deferred Credits (PA/CIS/CIP)	5,168,505,272.14	
Other Deferred Credits	1,673,507,196.14	
TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS		20,679,672,042.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES		111,924,832,405.90
EQUITY		
Government Equity	22,476,076,479.61	
Capital Stock	5,559,191,864.58	
Retained Earnings	(12,895,112,077.88)	
Income & Expense Summary	4,789,611,536.65	
TOTAL EQUITY		19,929,767,802.96
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	•	131,854,600,208.88

Noted:

Certified Correct:

Acting Manager, Accounting Division

Acting Manager. Financial Management Department